MMPC0302 Series
High Current Molded  Power Inductors
FEATURES
 Carbonyl Powder.
 Compact design
 High current，low DCR，high efficiency.
 Frequency range up to 5MHz
A PPLICATIONS

4
3
2
1
5 NO Items Materials
1 Core Carbonyl Powder.
2 Wire Polyester Wire or equivalent.
3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)
4 paint Epoxy resin
5 Ink Halogen-free ketone
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ± 20%
I rms（A） I sat（A） DCR（mΩ）
Typ Typ Typ Max
MMPC0302-R10YT 0.10±30% 10.5 14.0 6.60 9.00
MMPC0302-R22YT 0.22±30% 9.00 11.2 11.0 14.0
MMPC0302-R33MT 0.33 8.00 10.0 17.0 21.0
MMPC0302-R47MT 0.47 7.00 9.00 19.7 23.0
MMPC0302-R68MT 0.68 5.50 7.00 25.5 29.0
MMPC0302-R82MT 0.82 4.80 6.00 27.0 32.0
MMPC0302-1R0MT 1.00 4.00 5.00 32.0 38.0
MMPC0302-1R5MT 1.50 3.80 4.00 42.0 50.0
MMPC0302-2R2MT 2.20 3.50 3.70 65.0 75.0
MMPC0302-3R3MT 3.30 3.00 3.50 125 145
MMPC0302-4R7MT 4.70 2.60 3.00 172 200
MMPC0302-5R6MT 5.60 2.20 2.60 205 238
MMPC0302-6R8MT 6.80 1.90 2.20 260 300
MMPC0302-8R2MT 8.20 1.60 1.90 340 390
MMPC0302-100MT 10.0 1.40 1.60 366 422
Typical Performance Curves
0 1.8 3.6 5.4 7.2 9
DC CURRENT(A)